Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740116-401 102415903

| (Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   | 102415903                                       | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office<br>Docket No. 740116-401 |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Anademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |   |   |  |
| Name of conveying parties:   | 2. Name and address of                          |   |  |
| Walter LUTZ Bernd Udo BOPP APR 0 7 7   | Name: <u>BRAND GM</u>                           | BH + CO K <u>G</u>  |  |
| Peter KRANK  | 197   |   |  |
| W.   |   |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attacked That Y   | Street Address: Otto                            | -Schott-Straße 25   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   |   | DELLOW ON THE TAIL  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change  | of Name   | 0   |  |
| Other Correction of third inventor's nar     Peter KRANK   | ļ   |   |  |
| LOCK KANTAK  | Country: Germany                                | Postal Code: <u>97877</u>                                 |  |
| Execution Date: October 29, 2002   | Additional name(s) & add                        | ress(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No                             |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);  |   |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a ne   |   | plication is:   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>10/288,772   | B. Patent No.(s)                                |   |  |
| Addition   | <br>nal numbers attached? □ Yes □ No            |   |  |
|  |   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp<br>concerning document should be mailed:  | ondence of appr                                 | TOURIOUS AND PAREIRS INVOIVED. 1                          |  |
| _  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3                          | 41)\$ <u>40.00</u>  |  |
| Attorney Name: David S. Safran   | <br>■ Enclosed                                  |   |  |
| Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u>  |   |   |  |
|  | ☐ Authorized to be                              | charged to deposit account                                |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 800 8. Deposit account number:   |   | ber:  |  |
| Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive,   |   | (740116-401)  |  |
|  |   | •   |  |
| City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22   | (Attac), duplicate copy of t                    | his page if paying by deposit account)                    |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the  | foregoing information is true and co            | rrect and any attached copy is a                          |  |
| true copy of the original document.  | ( ) #1/1/1/                                     |   |  |
| David S. Safran  | Sin-ativa                                       | <u>April 3, 2003</u><br>Date                              |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | orginatury                                      |   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3   |   |   |  |
| CENTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as figure class mail in an envelope addressed to Commission of for Parents, Washington, DC 20231, on April 3, 2003. |   |   |  |
| K Word In - X Man  |   |   |  |
|  | Jame: Rhonda M. Grant                           | <u>, r</u>  |  |
|  | corded with required cover sheet information to | •   |  |

of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

04/09/2003 MMUELLER 00000252 10288772

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

NVA260542.1

**PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0197** 

| Form PTO-1595 F<br>(Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office<br>Docket No. 740116-401             |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                       |
| 1. Name of conveying parties:  Walter LUTZ  Bernd Udo BOPP  Petr KRANK  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other □ | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BRAND GMBH + CO KG  Internal Address:             |
| Execution Date: October 29, 2002   | Country: Germany Postal Code: 97877  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No            |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10,288 777</li> </ol> Additional numbers at                    | n, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 2002  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?   Yes   No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran</u> Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u>  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account          |
| Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive,   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| City: McLcan State: VA Zip: 22102  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                    |
| DO NOT USE   | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a  November 7, 2002                         |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/08/2002 EHAILE1 00000069 10288772 03 FC:8021

NVAZ4\$651,

**PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0198** 

## ASSIGNMENT

| For                                | good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below   |
|------------------------------------|--|
|                                    | ed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to BRAND GMBH + CO KG  |
|                                    | Otto-Schott-Straße 25, 97877 Wertheim, Germany   |
|                                    | nuccessors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United   |
|                                    | es of America, in and to   |
| ,) (£11.                           | Dispenser for a liquid, in particular a bottle-top dispenser   |
| appl Lett exter held lega enti mad | ented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the lication for United States Letters Patent therefore, executed on even date herewith and all United States ers Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and ensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be and enjoyed by said   |
|                                    | endment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;  |
| ame                                | endment, extension, or interference proceedings, or other wase to seems are that the seems are grant and grant are grant and grant are grant and grant |
|                                    | And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said   |
| BR                                 | AND GMBH + CO KG   |
| 1.                                 | (Full Name) (Signature)  Date October 29, 2002 Inventor Walter Lutz  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German  Post Office Address Reichenäcker 11, 97877 Wertheim, Germany  |
| 2.                                 | Date October 29, 2002 Inventor Bernd Udo Bopp  Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German  Post Office Address Wagner Straße 17, 63755 Alzenau, Germany  |
| 3.                                 | Post Office Address Zum Eichholz 9, 97877 Wertheim, Germany  |
| 4.                                 | Date Inventor  |
|                                    | Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship  |
|                                    | Post Office Address  |
|                                    | <del>tncss(cs)-</del>  |
| <del>(A</del> I                    | l)   |
|                                    | 2)   |

NVA208271.1

PATENT **REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0199**